

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25366 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AMIT MANIKCHAND ROY AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE UCO BANK, SITABULDI NAGPUR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The office report for directions for non-filing of undertaking documents in the SLP above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 19th August, 2015 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay of 155 days in filing SLP and 492 days in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the petitioners do not intend to file any additional documents.

List the matter before an appropriate Bench."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 02nd day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR