

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25366/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2012
in WP No. 944/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)
AMIT MANIKCHAND ROY AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UCO BANK, SITABULDI NAGPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and interim relief and office report)
Date : 29/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners to get instruction as to the
subsequent development which have taken place before the
Debut Recovery Apellate Tribunal pursuant to remand made
by the impugned order.

In view of the above, post on 11.04.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan)

Sr. P.A. Court Master