

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25366/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2012 in WP No. 944/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

AMIT MANIKCHAND ROY AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UCO BANK, SITABULDI NAGPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER